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Payments - 2016/17 
 

Date 
Payment 

(ex. VAT) 

VAT that 

can not be 

recovered 

Purpose 

11-Apr-16 18.24 0.00 Electricity (3 months) 

12-May-16 1226.45 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

12-May-16 120.80 0.00 Employee Income Tax 

12-May-16 353.85 0.00 Annual Affiliation Fee 2016/17 - ChALC 

12-May-16 20.00 0.00 Annual Affiliation Fee 2016/17 - Cheshire Community Action 

12-May-16 20.00 0.00 Annual Affiliation Fee 2016/17 - Cheshire County Playing Fields Association 

12-May-16 7.50 0.00 Purchase of notice board keys 

12-May-16 133.00 0.00 Annual Safety Inspection - Playing Field Facilities 

12-May-16 179.40 0.00 Chelford Village Website Hosting Fee 

12-May-16 50.00 0.00 Parish Council Newsletter Printing 

11-Jul-16 18.24 0.00 Electricity (3 months) 

14-Jul-16 1126.32 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

14-Jul-16 95.00 0.00 Employee Income Tax 

14-Jul-16 184.24 0.00 Donation - Queen's 90th Birthday Event 

14-Jul-16 36.00 0.00 Annual Affiliation Fee 2016/17 - CPRE 

14-Jul-16 390.00 0.00 Village Floral Displays  

08-Sep-16 1144.34 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

08-Sep-16 101.80 0.00 Employee Income Tax 

08-Sep-16 100.00 0.00 External Audit Fee 2015/16 

08-Sep-16 11.23 0.00 Expenses - The Tour of Britain 

11-Oct-16 21.41 0.00 Electricity (3 months) 

13-Oct-16 40.00 0.00 Pest Control 

10-Nov-16 1147.01 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

10-Nov-16 97.20 0.00 Employee Income Tax 

10-Nov-16 50.00 0.00 RBL Poppy Appeal 

10-Nov-16 179.40 0.00 Chelford Village Website Hosting Fee 

10-Nov-16 642.50 0.00 Purchase of Benches for Mere Court 

10-Nov-16 285.00 0.00 Village Floral Displays  

29-Nov-16 1044.00 0.00 Maintenance work at Mere Court 

12-Jan-17 21.41 0.00 Electricity (3 months) 

12-Jan-17 1138.61 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

12-Jan-17 97.20 0.00 Employee Income Tax 

12-Jan-17 50.00 0.00 Donation - East Cheshire Hospice (Christmas Tree removal service) 

12-Jan-17 203.00 0.00 Return of unused grant re: Tennis Coaching 

21-Jan-17 668.85 0.00 Grass Cutting - Playing Field & Grass Splay 

10-Feb-17 35.00 0.00 Data Protection Registration 

09-Mar-17 1786.42 0.00 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 

09-Mar-17 1365.85 0.00 Insurance Premium 

09-Mar-17 1380.00 0.00 Donation - St. John's Church (Chelford) Grass Cutting 

09-Mar-17 220.00 0.00 Hedge Cutting 

09-Mar-17 100.00 0.00 Donation 

09-Mar-17 2.00 0.00 Purchase of Telephone Kiosks 

09-Mar-17 152.50 0.00 Room Hire 

09-Mar-17 360.00 0.00 Tree Survey 
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CASH/BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT  -  31 March 2017 

       

CASH       

       

Balance Brought Forward 01/04/16  29,591.30   

       

Plus Receipts   18,596.23   

        

    48,187.53   

       

Less Payments   17,076.03   

        

Balance Carried Forward 31/03/17  31,111.50   

       

       

BANK  (Natwest)      

       

Business Reserve Account  -       19,691.76  31/03/17 

       

Add income/transfer received since above statement   

        

    0.00   

       

Less unpresented cheques     

        

    0.00   

     19,691.76 31/03/17 

       

Current Account  -     12,801.74  31/03/17 

       

Add income received since above Statement    

   0.00    

    0.00   

       

Less unpresented cheques/ Transfer     

       

  Approved -1,382.00    

    -1,382.00   

     11,419.74 31/03/17 

       

 Total Bank Balances 31/03/17  31,111.50  
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VARIATIONS  -  2016/17  

           

Box 1 + 3,267 2015/16 - Overspend on overall budget  -  (£307)    

   2015/16 - Underspend on budgeted item taken from balances  -  (£643)  

   2015/16 - Income not reflected in 2015/16 budget  -  £4,217   

     (VAT Refund - £682, Grants/Donations/Compensation - £3,475,    

      Operation Shield receipts - £60)     

           

Box 2 + 3,986 Reduction in budgeted receipts from non-precept sources  -  £846   

   Additional expenditure - Staff costs  -  £2,350    

   Additional expenditure - Grants & Donations  -  £105    

   Additional expenditure - General administration  -  £435   

   Additional expenditure - Asset & Village maintenance  -  £250   

           

Box 3 - 3,504 Reduction in Bank interest  -  (£4)     

   Reduction in Grants & Donations  -  (£3,643)    

   Reduction in compensation payments  -  (£25)    

   Increase in VAT reclaimed  -  £168     

           

Box 4 + 2,833 Increase in Clerk's salary due to revised employment terms  -  £2,344  

   Increase due to overpayment of employee income tax  -  £489   

           

Box 5  Nil         

           

Box 6 - 604 Increase in General administration costs  -  £5    

   Reduction in Tennis Coaching costs  -  (£94)    

   Reduction in Asset purchase / maintenance costs  -  (£258)   

   Decrease in costs incurred for Police security initiative (Operation Shield)  -  (£60) 

   Reduction in VAT incurred  -  (£197)     

           

Box 7 + 1,520 Underspend on overall budget  -  £604     

   Income not reflected in 2016/17 budget  -  £916    

     (VAT Refund - £849, Hire fee - £60, Investment Interest - £7)   

             

Box 8 + 1,520 As per box 7       

           

Box 9 + 64,970 Comprehensive review has been undertaken to identify assets which are the responsibility 

   of the Parish Council.  These assets have been added to the assets register as at 05/03/17 

   so as to provide a transparent explanation to residents for the increase in asset value 

   and to create a base from which future acquisitions/disposals can be applied. 

           

Box 10  Nil         
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Parish Council Membership - 2016/17 
 

Cllr David Wilson - Chairman 

Cllr Brian Brindley - Vice Chairman 

Cllr Tony Boon 

Cllr Kakoli Chaudhuri 

Cllr Samantha Hampson  (resigned March 2017) 

Cllr John Leach 

Cllr Edward Michell 

 

 

Councillor Responsibilities - 2016/17 
 

Chelford Parish Council does not operate a Committee system. 

 

 

 

Public Land & Building Assets - 2016/17 
 

Chelford Parish Council holds the following land asset: 

 

   Description:  Village Field of approximately 2.42 acres in area  

Location:  Adjacent to Chelford Village Hall, Knutsford Road, Chelford. 

Ownership:  The Village Field is owned by Chelford Parish Council. 

Date of Acquisition:  1939 with subsequent amendments to boundaries. 

Cost of Acquisition:  £122 8s 0d 

Present Use:  Playing Field 

 

 

 


